507756771 02/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7803905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANAT HOYZMAN	08/17/2021
YOAV BLATT	08/17/2021
ASHGAN BESHARA	08/17/2021
ELISHEVA OHANA	08/17/2021
SHIMON ELMALIAH	08/17/2021
UDI REISS	08/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERGMAN INDUSTRIES LTD.	
Street Address:	14 TSAVEI HANAHAL STREET	
City:	EMEQ HEFER INDUSTRIAL PARK	
State/Country:	tate/Country: ISRAEL	
Postal Code: 3877701		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18022042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-3000

Email: dmacbrayne@burnslev.com, docketing@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH M. MARAIA
Address Line 1: BURNS & LEVINSON, LLP

Address Line 2: 125 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIL-001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. MARAIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Maraia/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023	

PATENT 507756771 REEL: 062735 FRAME: 0445

Total Attachments: 2

source=BIL-001US - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=BIL-001US - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062735 FRAME: 0446

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE the undersigned,

Anat Hoyzman, an Israeli citizen of 2 Kaf Zain Benisan Street, 4928202 Petah Tikvah, Israel; Yoav Blatt, an Israeli citizen of 6 Taran Street, 7624847 Rehovot, Israel; Ashgan Beshara, an Israeli citizen of 84 Tark Alhai Street, 4491500 Tira, Israel; Elisheva Ohana, an Israeli citizen of 1 Covshei HaHermon Street, 5964909 Bat Yam, Israel; Shimon Elmaliah, an Israeli citizen of 1047 Moshav Aderet, Zip Code 9985000, Israel; and Udi Reiss, an Israeli citizen of 1923200 Moshav Hayogev, Israel

Hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made the invention entitled: INSECT LIFE CYCLE INTERRUPTION AGENT (LCIA) FORMULATIONS AND THEIR MANUFACTURE AND USE" for which an Israeli Patent Application Nos. 276789 was filed on 18 August, 2020 and 281903 was filed on 30 March, 2021 and for which PCT Application no. PCT/IL2021/050933 was filed on 2 August, 2021

AND WHEREAS, Bergman Industries Ltd., An Israeli company having a place of business at 14 Tsavei Hanahal Street, 3877701 Emeq Hefer Industrial Park, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one new Israeli Shekel (NIS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon and including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patent/application to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patent/application, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent application may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Application, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. The terms of this Deed of Assignment confirms any other assignment or other deed, if any previously made in respect of the same matters.

We further confirm that said assignment has from 2 August, 2021, been of full force and effect in relation to Canada.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said parties have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Accepted and agreed:

Date Anat Hoyzman

Witness (printed name in English) + signature

PATENT REEL: 062735 FRAME: 0447

10 10 H	Jan Gath	Nes varior oterinano of
Date	/ Yoav Blatt	Witness (printed name in English) + signature
<u>10.08.21</u> Date	Ash San Bish	Witness (printed name in English) + signature
<u>-{?, 18.34</u> Date	Elisheva Ohana	Mes. Constr More was Witness (printed name in English) + signature
<u>19.03.41</u> Date	Shimon Elmaliah	Miness (primed name in English) + signature
17.02.31 Date	Udi Reiss	Witness (printed name in English) + signature
10:03:24 Date #3526866	ברנמן העשיות בעיימ Bergman Industries Ltd	Witness (printed name in English) + signature

PATENT REEL: 062735 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 02/17/2023